Table 4: Money confiscated from French merchants in Portugal during the 1635 embargo

(in reis)

Merchant

Confiscation

Merchant

Confiscation

Francisco Marean
Nicolas de Mola
Pedro Salén

Juan de San Pe
Pedro de Oliveros
Reinel Peletier
Gisalberto Fontana
Gil de Nicola

Jorge Broarte

Juan Tolosan y D. Furnier
Juan Ori

Gabriel Bonet
Pedro Francés
Guillelme de la Gara
Bernardo Francés
Isaac de Fuentes
Juan de Espinosa
Juan de la Fuente
Antonio Quirin
Guillelme de Vargas
Bernabé de ...

561,333
500,000
50,000
2,000,000
40,000
700,000
30,000
800,000
400,000
6,400,000
120,000
80,000
30,000
60,000
50,000
50,000
195,000
27,000
200,000
6,000
120,000

Damian Ramirez
Honorano Infante
Telmo Manente
Joseph Francisco
Antonio Benedicto
Jacques Buquet
Juan Farmo

Juan Bodin

Julio Boquel
Andrés Lamberto
Salvador Arnaut
Jacques de Gaumont
Tomas Roxfort
Antonio Routier
Juan de la Predra
Francisco Violeta
(--2)

Gaspar de la Rocha
Juan Bautista Moreli
Juan Barbera
Mateo Rigao

16,000
50,000
250,000
82,000
32,000
200,000
24,000
15,000
100,000
8,000
8,000
150,000
30,000
20,000
200,000
20,000
1,400,000
32,000
4,000
30,000
800,000

Source: Archivo General de Simancas, Contaduria del sueldo, segunda serie, legajo 151.
(400 reis = 1 cruzado = 10 reales)



